



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1251/2024 CRL.M.A. 32705/2024 CRL.M.A.
32706/2024 CRL.M.A. 32707/2024

ARUN KUMAR MISHRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar & Ms. Mansi
Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr Anurag Ahluwalia, Advocate and
Mr. Abhay Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
29.10.2024

1. Counsel for the petitioner states that similar petitions of the co-accused are pending before this Court and listed on 28th November, 2024.
2. Accordingly, list this matter as well on the date already fixed i.e. 28th November, 2024.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024/RK