



\$~62 to 64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.REV.P. 1076/2024, CRL.M.A. 25800/2024

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Hitender Kapur and Mr. Yatin
Dhawan, Advs. through VC

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj SPP CBI
with Ms. Ananya Shamshery Adv
for Respondent CBI

63

CRL.REV.P. 1081/2024, CRL.M.A. 25967/2024

SHYAM BABUPetitioner

Through: Mr. Hitender Kapur and Mr. Yatin
Dhawan, Advs. through VC

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj SPP CBI
with Ms. Ananya Shamshery Adv
for Respondent CBI

64

+ CRL.REV.P. 1251/2024, CRL.M.A. 32705/2024, CRL.M.A.
32706/2024, CRL.M.A. 32707/2024

ARUN KUMAR MISHRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kr. And Ms. Priya
Rastogi, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj SPP CBI
with Ms. Ananya Shamshery Adv



for Respondent CBI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. It is already 04:40 P.M. Due to paucity of time the present matters could not be taken up for hearing, in interest of justice, renotify on 25.08.2026.
2. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2026/So